SML
Socketless cast iron
waste water system for
building construction
Product information
SML
SML product information
Tough and cost-effective

DE75 45 0.6 7515
80 45 0.7 8015
100 50 1.0 10015
125 60 1.7 12515
150 65 2.5 15015
200 80 4.6 20015
DE75/22° 45 0.6 7522
15°
A
2
A
1
Pipe
(Length = 1000 mm)
DN kg Item no.
70 7.0 REGENR070
80 7.0 REGENR080
100 8.0 REGENR100
125 13.0 REGENR125
150 14.0 REGENR150
200 23.0 REGENR200
Bend 30°
DN  A kg Item no.
50 45 0.5 5030
70 50 0.7 7030

40 48 +2/-1 3.0 -0.5 4.0 -0.7 30 3.1 0.15
50 58 +2/-1 3.5 -0.5 4.2 -0.7 30 4.3 0.18
70 78 +2/-1 3.5 -0.5 4.2 -0.7 35 5.7 0.25
80 83 +2/-1 3.5 -0.5 4.2 -0.7 35 6.2 0.28
100 110 +2/-1 3.5 -0.5 4.2 -0.7 40 8.3 0.35
125 135 +2/-2 4.0 -0.5 4.7 -1.0 45 11.7 0.42
150 160 +2/-2 4.0 -0.5 5.3 -1.3 50 14.0 0.50
200 210 +2/-2 5.0 -1.0 6.0 -1.5 60 23.0 0.65
250 274 +2.5/-2.5 5.5 -1.0 7.0 -1.5 70 33.0 0.85
300 326 +2.5/-2.5 6.0 -1.0 8.0 -1.5 80 43.2 1.02
400 429 +2/-3 6.3 -1.3 8.1 -1.7 80 59.8 1.34
*All dimensions in mm.
Pipe
(Length = 3000 mm)
DN kg Item no.
40 9.0 ROHRDN040
50 13.0 ROHRDN050
70 17.0 ROHRDN070
DE75 17.0 ROHRDN068
80 18.0 ROHRDN080
100 25.0 ROHRDN100
125 35.0 ROHRDN125
150 42.0 ROHRDN150
200 69.0 ROHRDN200
250 99.0 ROHRDN250
300 130.0 ROHRDN300
400 182.0 ROHRDN400
Page
7
Page
6

4
A
3
2
1
L
B
3 C
1 for DN 50
2 for DN 70
   to DN 150
1
2
Plug
DN L kg Item no.
50 30 0.2 ENDDE50
70 35 0.4 ENDDE70
80 35 0.4 ENDDE80
100 40 0.5 ENDDE100
125 45 1.1 ENDDE125
150 50 1.7 ENDDE150
200 60 3.1 ENDDE200
250 70 6.0 ENDDE250
300 80 9.5 ENDDE300
L
Trap – vertical
DN L B A1 A2 D kg Item no.
100 588 276 90 408 124 18.5 GV100VERT
125 687 344 100 487 144 28.5 GV125VERT
150 742 374 110 522 179 38.0 GV150VERT
A
2A
1
L
D
B
A
1
Plug with gripper clamp
DN L kg Item no.
100 90 2.5 ENDDE100KL
125 90 3.5 ENDDE125KL
150 95 4.5 ENDDE150KL
L
Branch 45°
DN1/DN2 A1 A2 A3 L kg Item no.
40/40 45 115 115 160 1.0 404045

150/125 100 165 170 265 6.1 15012570
150/150 115 180 180 295 7.1 15015070
A
2
A
3
DN2
DN1
L
70°
A
1
Double branch 70°
(discontinued)
DN1/DN2/DN3 A1 A2 A3 L kg Item no.
100/70/70 70 110 120 180 2.9 DA1007070
100/100/100 85 130 130 215 3.6 DA10010070
125/100/100 85 140 145 225 4.5 DA12510070
70°
A
2
L
A
1
DN1
DN2
DN3
A
3
Double branch 88°
DN1/DN2/DN3 A1 A2 A3 L C kg Item no.
100/50/50 100 80 105 180 22.0 2.2 DA1005088
100/70/70 102 88 110 190 22.0 2.7 DA1007088
100/100/100 120 110 120 230 22.0 3.2 DA10010088
150/100/100 130 115 145 245 27.5 7.1 DA15010088
A
2
45°
88°
A
2
L
DN2 DN3
DN1
A
3
A
1 A
1
C
Corner branch 88° (Fig. 1)
DN1/DN2 A1 A2 A3 L C kg Item no.
80/80 95 85 95 180 21.0 2.2 EA8088
100/70 102 88 110 190 22.0 2.7 EA1007088
100/100 115 105 120 220 22.0 3.4 EA10088
125/100 125 110 130 235 25.0 5.0 EA12510088
150/100 130 115 145 245 27.5 7.1 EA15010088
Corner branch 88° with long spigot (Fig. 2)
100/100 325 105 115 430 22.0 5.2 EA10010088
DN2
DN1 88°
45°
A

A
3
DN2
DN1
DN3
A
1
A
1
A
4 A
4
90°
Short pipe with round access door
DN D B A L kg Item no.
50 59 105 53 190 2.3 REINIG50
70 69 125 73 210 2.9 REINIG70
80 74 135 78 220 3.1 REINIG80
100 84 159 104 260 5.0 REINIG100
AL
B
D
Page
13
Page
12
SML – Socketless cast iron drainage system for building constructionSML – Product range, technical data
Short pipe with rectangular access door
DN D* B* G A I L kg Item no.
100 83 157 100 200 230 340 7.6 REINIG100ECK
125 101 190 125 225 255 370 10.3 REINIG125ECK
150 112 215 150 250 280 395 14.5 REINIG150ECK
200 137 265 200 300 330 465 22.0 REINIG200ECK
250 170 330 259 350 426 570 36.5 REINIG250ECK
300 195 380 309 400 476 640 51.0 REINIG300ECK
*See diagram for short pipe with round access door.
L IA
G
Reducing pipe eccentric
DN1/DN2 I L kg Item no.
50/40 40 65 0.5 ÜBERG5040
70/50 40 75 0.5 ÜBERG7050
DE75/50 40 75 0.5 ÜBERG7550
80/50 45 80 0.7 ÜBERG8050
100/50 45 80 0.9 ÜBERG10050
100/70 45 85 0.9 ÜBERG10070
DE100/75 45 85 0.9 ÜBERG10075
100/80 45 90 1.1 ÜBERG10080
125/50 50 85 1.4 ÜBERG12550
125/70 50 90 1.5 ÜBERG12570
125/80 54 95 1.5 ÜBERG12580
125/100 50 95 1.5 ÜBERG125100
150/50 55 95 2.0 ÜBERG15050
150/70 55 100 2.1 ÜBERG15070
150/80 56 100 2.3 ÜBERG15080
150/100 60 105 2.2 ÜBERG150100
150/125 60 110 2.2 ÜBERG150125
200/100 70 115 4.1 ÜBERG200100
200/125 70 120 4.1 ÜBERG200125
200/150 65 125 4.3 ÜBERG200150
250/150 80 140 6.8 ÜBERG250150
250/200 80 145 7.0 ÜBERG250200
300/150 96 150 10.7 ÜBERG300150
300/200 95 160 11.4 ÜBERG300200
300/250 95 170 12.4 ÜBERG300250
400/300 95 180 15.2 ÜBERG400300
L
l
DN1
DN2
Stack support pipe (no rubber)
DN B A L kg Item no.
50 87 96 200 1.3 FALLROH50
70 106 96 200 1.6 FALLROH70
80 114 96 200 1.8 FALLROH80
100 145 96 200 2.3 FALLROH100
125 170 96 200 3.0 FALLROH125
150 195 96 200 4.0 FALLROH150
200 245 96 200 6.0 FALLROH200
250 340 146 300 18.7 FALLROH250
300 390 146 300 24.0 FALLROH300
L
8
ØB
A
Stack support bracket (with rubber)
DN Y2 Y1 B V S kg Item no.
50 61 93 193 148 25 0.9 AUFFALL50
70 82 114 214 166 26 1.0 AUFFALL70
80 87 120 214 175 31 1.0 AUFFALL80
100 115 147 250 202 28 1.3 AUFFALL100
125 138 171 275 225 28 1.5 AUFFALL125
150 163 199 300 252 30 2.0 AUFFALL150
200 215 250 360 310 30 3.0 AUFFALL200
250 280 344 442 392 34 5.6 AUFFALL250
300 332 393 495 445 39 7.4 AUFFALL300
V
Y1
Y2
B

(with1 or without2 access door)
DN A1 A2 c d L kg Item no.
100 168 102 150 100 270 3.7 AR10088 OR2
100 168 102 150 100 270 4.7 AR10088 MR1
150 183 117 202 100 300 7.0 AR15088 MR1
d
r=50
c
L
A
2
A
1
Double branch 45°
DN1/DN2/DN3 d A1 A2 L kg Item no.
100/100/100 100 70 190 260 4.0 DA10010045
150/100/100 100 55 225 280 5.4 DA15010045
45°
d d
L
A